### File No.:- 12015/01/2018-ISS

### भारत सरकार /Government of India

# सांख्यिकी एवं कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय

## Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation भाःसां सं प्रभाग /ISS Division

\*\*\*

सरदार पटेल भवन संसद मार्ग , नई दिल्ली दिनांक २५10.2018

### **OFFICE ORDER**

In partial modification to the Office Order of even number dated 16.10.2018, the transfer of Shri P. C. Cyriac, DDG from M/o Tourism, New Delhi to SSD, CSO, MOSPI stands cancelled.

- 2. Consequent to Para (1) above, the posting of Shri Ajay Baksi, Director, DPD, NSSO, MoSPI, Kolkata also stands partially modified. Shri Ajay Baksi is now posted as Deputy Director General, National Data Bank Unit, SSD, CSO, MoSPI, New Delhi
- 3. Shri Ajay Baksi stands relieved w.e.f. 26.10.2018 (A/N).
- 4. A copy of joining report may be sent to this Ministry.
- 5. This has the approval of Competent Authority.

(Dr. S.K. Yadav)

**Deputy Director (ISS)** 

**2:** 011-23365802

### To:

- 1. Officers concerned.
- 2. All concerned Ministries/Departments/Organizations.
- **3.** Director, DSDD, MoSPI for placing on website of the Ministry.
- 4. Director & HoD, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 5. US/ (Admin I)/ (Admin II)/ (Admin III)/ (Admin IV)/ General/C&A Sections, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 6. ISS Database Cell.

- 7. Master Set 2018.
- 8. Notice Board.
- 9. AD (OL), MoSPI, New Delhi for Hindi version.

# Copy for information:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister for Statistics & P.I.
- 2. PPS to Secretary, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 3. PPS to DG (ES), CSO / DG (SS), CSO / DG (Survey), NSSO
- 4. PS to Joint Secretary, MoSPI, New Delhi.